dpam building

SAINT-GOBAIN

CONNECTORS
Stepping rings

DESCRIPTION

Part of the PAM Building cast iron connector offer,
Stepping Rings (SR) are used to connect pipe and fittings
of different outside diameters or material type. The
stepping ring is suitable for the S and PLUS ranges for
the drainage of waste water, valve water and rainwater.
Water tightness is ensured with a PAM Rapid coupling
with an EPDM gasket or an Adapting Collars (AC)
depending on the material type and circumference.

RECOMMENDED USE

MATERIAL

* Wastewater
¢ Valve water
¢ Rainwater

* 100% elastomer EPDM

STANDARDS & APPROVALS

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA

e Industry Product Standards:
* NF EN877
* NF EN681-1

* Recycling Information: Partially recyclable

PAM Building ¢« Tel: +33 (0) 383 807 808 + Email: tcbatiment.sgpam@saint-gobain.com + www.pambuilding.com

Product Data Sheet - PAM Buiding - October 13 2022


mailto:tcbatiment.sgpam%40saint-gobain.com?subject=

CONNECTORS

Stepping rings

75
75
100
100
125
200
250

* External diameters of other materials

Please refer to the design and installation section of our catalogue, or to the dedicated page:
https://www.pambuilding.com/connection-to-other-materials

83

83
1o
1o
135
208
272

22
25
25
25
25
35
35

63

77

91
100
125
200
250

0.02
0.06
0.03
0.1
0.05
0.06
0.15
0.45

Q@ pam building

HDPE and PVC
HDPE
PVC
PVC
HDPE
HDPE and PVC
HDPE and PVC
HDPE and PVC

All dimensions are in mm and nominal weights are in kg

156399
156495
156494
156635
156555
156778
157000
157085

SAINT-GOBAIN

This document is provided for information purposes only and our company reserves the right to modify the information contained herein at any time. Our company declines
all responsibility in the event of the use or installation of materials that do not comply with the rules prescribed in this document as well as with the standards, the technical
documents and the applicable professional standards. Any orders placed will be subject to our General Terms and Conditions of Sale, available on request. The drawings
and/or images are the exclusive property of Saint-Gobain PAM and are confidential. They must not be reproduced or disclosed to any third party without written consent. They

may only be used for the purpose for which they were issued and are returnable on request.

Saint-Gobain PAM Batiment

21 avenue Camille Cavalier - BP 129 « 54705 « PONT-A-MOUSSON « France « Tel: +33 (0) 383 807 808 « Email: tcbatiment.sgpam@saint-gobain.com « www.pambuilding.com

Société par action simplifiée au capital de 6 812 970,75€ « SIREN 799 283 882 « RCS NANCY

Product Data Sheet - PAM Buiding - October 13 2022



