

CONNECTORSStepping rings

DESCRIPTION

Part of the PAM Building cast iron connector offer, Stepping Rings (SR) are used to connect pipe and fittings of different outside diameters or material type. The stepping ring is suitable for the S and PLUS ranges for the drainage of waste water, valve water and rainwater. Water tightness is ensured with a PAM Rapid coupling with an EPDM gasket or an Adapting Collars (AC) depending on the material type and circumference.



RECOMMENDED USE

- Wastewater
- · Valve water
- Rainwater

MATERIAL

• 100% elastomer EPDM

STANDARDS & APPROVALS

- Industry Product Standards:
 - NF EN877
 - NF EN681-1

ENVIRONMENTAL DATA

• Recycling Information: Partially recyclable

Product Data Sheet - PAM Buiding - October 13 2022

CONNECTORS Stepping rings





DN	L	Н	DE*	Weight	Other materials	Product code
50	57	20	50	0.02	HDPE and PVC	156399
75	83	22	63	0.06	HDPE	156495
75	83	25	77	0.03	PVC	156494
100	110	25	91	0.1	PVC	156635
100	110	25	100	0.05	HDPE	156555
125	135	25	125	0.06	HDPE and PVC	156778
200	208	35	200	0.15	HDPE and PVC	157000
250	272	35	250	0.45	HDPE and PVC	157085

All dimensions are in mm and nominal weights are in kg

Please refer to the design and installation section of our catalogue, or to the dedicated page: https://www.pambuilding.com/connection-to-other-materials

This document is provided for information purposes only and our company reserves the right to modify the information contained herein at any time. Our company declines all responsibility in the event of the use or installation of materials that do not comply with the rules prescribed in this document as well as with the standards, the technical documents and the applicable professional standards. Any orders placed will be subject to our General Terms and Conditions of Sale, available on request. The drawings and/or images are the exclusive property of Saint-Gobain PAM and are confidential. They must not be reproduced or disclosed to any third party without written consent. They may only be used for the purpose for which they were issued and are returnable on request.

^{*} External diameters of other materials